Test report
20133227302-Ver 1.00
based on:
FCC Part 15 Subpart C, section 15.225
(10-01-13 Edition)
FCC Part 15 Subpart B, section 15.109
(10-01-13 Edition)
IC RSS-210, Issue 8 (December 2010 edition)

Manufacturer : Prodrive B.V.
Trade mark    : Prodrive
Type designation  : SAM2
ITU designator  : 458KA1D
FCC ID  : Y2ISAM2
IC ID  : 9389A-SAM2
Software version : --
Hardware release : --
3. Test schedule
Tests are carried out in accordance with the specification detailed in chapter 7 "Summary" of this
report.
Tests are carried out at the following location:
 Telefication, Zevenaar
The sample of the product was received on:
 16 July 2014
Tests are carried out between:
 6 and 25 August 2014
 Page: 6 of 16
Main module Report number: 20133227302-Ver 1.00
4. Product documentation
For production of this report the following product documentation has been used:
Identification Date
RF_100_27, General application form 20133227.doc 3 Oct. 2013
Prodrive specification document of SAM2 8 Oct. 2013
Instruction ManualR04.pdf 4 Nov. 2013
operational_description.pdf 21 Aug 2014
The above-mentioned documentation will be filed at Telefication for a period of 10 years
following the issue of this report.
5. Observations and comments
The Control device for various types of industrial equipment contains a RFID reader, which is
subject to tests according to FCC part15 C, § 15.225.
The RFID reader has been tested together with a passive tag.
Due to the interaction between the reader and the corresponding tag, transmit and receive
modes could not be tested separately.
Therefore testing is performed only according to FCC part15C, § 15.209, which is referred to
in FCC part 15C, §15.225(d).
6. Modifications
None.
7. Summary
The product is intended for use in the following application area:
OPERATION WITHIN THE BAND 13.110 - 14.010 MHz
The sample is tested according to the following specifications:
FCC Part 15 Subpart C, section 15.225 (10-01-13 Edition)
FCC Part 15 Subpart B, section 15.109 (10-01-13 Edition)
IC RSS-210, Issue 8 (December 2010 Edition)
 Page: 7 of 16
Main module Report number: 20133227302-Ver 1.00
8. Conclusions
The sample of the product showed NO NON-COMPLIANCES to the specification stated in
chapter 7 of this report.